
2008-2009 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

School TownRank Team Score

Top 25 Schools in League‐‐6th Grade (56 Schools)

Barstow School                          Kansas City 163*1
Parkway West Mid. Sch                   Chesterfield 158*2
Wydown Middle School                    Clayton 153 3
Parkway Central Mid. Sch                Chesterfield 150 4
Gentry Middle School                    Columbia 148 5
Rossman School                          Saint Louis 147 6
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 146 7
St. Vincent de Paul School              Cape Girardeau 144 8
Greenwood Laboratory Sch                Springfield 143 9
Wilson School                           Clayton 143 9
Frontier Middle School                  O'Fallon 138 11
Park Hill Plaza Middle Sch              Kansas City 138 11
Chesterfield Day School                 Chesterfield 136 13
St. Agnes School                        Springfield 135 14
Francis Howell MS                       Saint Charles 134 15
Meramec Valley Mid. Sch                 Pacific 134 15
St. Joseph School                       Saint Charles 130 17
St. Catherine La Boure School           Saint Louis 129 18
Warrensburg Middle School               Warrensburg 126 19
Immaculate Conception                   Dardenne Prairie 122 20
St. Mary's School                       Cape Girardeau 122 20
Longview Farm ES                        Lees Summit 121 22
Oakhill Day School                      Gladstone 121 22
Christ Prince of Peace School           Manchester 120 24
St. Peter's School                      Kansas City 119 25

School TownRank Score

Top 34 Students in League‐‐6th Grade
Student

Frontier Middle School                  O'Fallon 39*1 Jack G
Parkway West Mid. Sch                 Chesterfield 39*1 Cheng-Hau K
Barstow School                          Kansas City 37 3 Ben A
Parkway Central Mid. Sch              Chesterfield 34 4 Terence H
Barstow School                          Kansas City 33 5 Rohit B
Barstow School                          Kansas City 33 5 Zachary B
Frontier Middle School                  O'Fallon 33 5 Tommy R
Park Hill Plaza Middle Sch            Kansas City 32 8 Annie C
Chesterfield Day School                 Chesterfield 32 8 M F
Francis Howell MS                       Saint Charles 32 8 Gary R
Wydown Middle School                 Clayton 32 8 David R
Wydown Middle School                 Clayton 32 8 Jacob S
Parkway West Mid. Sch                 Chesterfield 32 8 William T
Rossman School                          Saint Louis 31 14 Sachit B
Greenwood Laboratory Sch            Springfield 31 14 Adam B
Gentry Middle School                    Columbia 31 14 Dustin D
St. Vincent de Paul School             Cape Girardeau 31 14 Cramer M
Wilson School                           Clayton 31 14 Zane N
St. Vincent de Paul School             Cape Girardeau 31 14 Tyler P
Gentry Middle School                    Columbia 31 14 Rohit R
Rossman School                          Saint Louis 30 21 Haley A
Wydown Middle School                 Clayton 30 21 John H
Rossman School                          Saint Louis 30 21 Will H
Barstow School                          Kansas City 30 21 Daniel K
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 30 21 Eric K
St. Agnes School                        Springfield 30 21 Clark K
Parkway West Mid. Sch                 Chesterfield 30 21 Dave L
Wilson School                           Clayton 30 21 Dennis L
Gentry Middle School                    Columbia 30 21 Dayton M
Barstow School                          Kansas City 30 21 Michelle M
Wydown Middle School                 Clayton 30 21 Carly O
Oakhill Day School                      Gladstone 30 21 Louis R
Greenwood Laboratory Sch            Springfield 30 21 Madelyn S
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 30 21 Ryan W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Boone, Clay, Cooper, Gentry, Jackson, Lewis, Marion, Platte

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Barstow School                          Kansas City 163 1
Gentry Middle School                    Columbia 148 2
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 146 3
Park Hill Plaza Middle Sch              Kansas City 138 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Barstow School                          Kansas City 37Ben A1
Barstow School                          Kansas City 33Rohit B2
Barstow School                          Kansas City 33Zachary B2
Park Hill Plaza Middle Kansas City 32Annie C4

Camden, Christian, Greene, Johnson, Pettis, Saline, Taney

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Greenwood Laboratory Sch                Springfield 143*1
St. Agnes School                        Springfield 135 2
Warrensburg Middle School               Warrensburg 126 3
Branson Intermediate Sch                Branson 115 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Greenwood Laboratory Springfield 31Adam B1
St. Agnes School                        Springfield 30Clark K2
Greenwood Laboratory Springfield 30Madelyn S2
St. Agnes School                        Springfield 29Jacob E4
Greenwood Laboratory Springfield 29Myles H4

Cape Girardeau, Franklin, Jefferson, Lincoln, Saint Charles, Sainte Genevieve

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

St. Vincent de Paul School              Cape Girardeau 144*1
Frontier Middle School                  O'Fallon 138 2
Francis Howell MS                       Saint Charles 134 3
Meramec Valley Mid. Sch                 Pacific 134 3

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Frontier Middle School                  O'Fallon 39Jack G1
Frontier Middle School                  O'Fallon 33Tommy R2
Francis Howell MS                       Saint Charles 32Gary R3
St. Vincent de Paul Cape Girardeau 31Cramer M4
St. Vincent de Paul Cape Girardeau 31Tyler P4

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Parkway West Mid. Sch                   Chesterfield 158 1
Wydown Middle School                    Clayton 153 2
Parkway Central Mid. Sch                Chesterfield 150 3
Rossman School                          Saint Louis 147 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Parkway West Mid. Chesterfield 39Cheng-Hau K1
Parkway Central Mid. Chesterfield 34Terence H2
Chesterfield Day School                 Chesterfield 32M F3
Wydown Middle Clayton 32David R3
Wydown Middle Clayton 32Jacob S3
Parkway West Mid. Chesterfield 32William T3

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

School TownRank Team Score

Top 31 Schools in League‐‐7th Grade (49 Schools)

Barstow School                          Kansas City 170*1
Parkway West Mid. Sch                   Chesterfield 166*2
Parkway Central Mid. Sch                Chesterfield 158 3
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 155 4
Notre Dame de Sion School               Kansas City 154 5
Holy Infant School                      Ballwin 151 6
Greenwood Laboratory Sch                Springfield 149 7
Gentry Middle School                    Columbia 147 8
St. Vincent de Paul School              Cape Girardeau 147 8
St. Mary's School                       Cape Girardeau 146 10
St. Clement of Rome School              Des Peres 144 11
Francis Howell MS                       Saint Charles 143 12
Immaculate Conception School            Springfield 140 13
Bode Middle School                      Saint Joseph 137 14
St. Catherine La Boure School           Saint Louis 136 15
Osage Middle School                     Osage Beach 135 16
Wydown Middle School                    Clayton 134 17
Warrensburg Middle School               Warrensburg 133 18
Meramec Valley Mid. Sch                 Pacific 130 19
Seven Holy Founders School              Saint Louis 130 19
St. Agnes School                        Springfield 130 19
Villa Duchesne/Oak Hill Sch             Saint Louis 130 19
St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Sch          Saint Louis 129 23
St. Peter's School                      Kansas City 129 23
Hannibal Middle School                  Hannibal 127 25
Immaculate Conception                   Dardenne Prairie 127 25
All Saints School                       Saint Peters 126 27
Northwest Valley 7th & 8th Gr. Center   House Springs 126 27
St. Joseph School                       Saint Charles 126 27
Frontier Middle School                  O'Fallon 125 30
St. Gabriel the Archangel School        Saint Louis 125 30

School TownRank Score

Top 42 Students in League‐‐7th Grade
Student

Wydown Middle School                 Clayton 37*1 Aaron A
Immaculate Conception School      Springfield 37*1 Ben B
Parkway West Mid. Sch                 Chesterfield 36 3 Tommy C
Barstow School                          Kansas City 36 3 Tommy D
Parkway Central Mid. Sch              Chesterfield 36 3 Melinda L
Barstow School                          Kansas City 36 3 Utsa R
Barstow School                          Kansas City 35 7 Austin B
Parkway West Mid. Sch                 Chesterfield 35 7 David M
Wydown Middle School                 Clayton 35 7 Emily Z
Notre Dame de Sion School           Kansas City 34 10 Joseph C
St. Mary's School                       Cape Girardeau 34 10 Claire S
Notre Dame de Sion School           Kansas City 33 12 Shelby H
St. Mary's School                       Cape Girardeau 33 12 Andrew H
Barstow School                          Kansas City 33 12 Camille O
Greenwood Laboratory Sch            Springfield 33 12 Mason P
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 33 12 Sarah S
Greenwood Laboratory Sch            Springfield 33 12 Brianna S
Parkway West Mid. Sch                 Chesterfield 33 12 Anthony S
Holy Infant School                      Ballwin 32 19 Colin D
St. Clement of Rome School          Des Peres 32 19 Kelly G
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 32 19 Daniel H
Holy Infant School                      Ballwin 32 19 Kyle H
Parkway Central Mid. Sch              Chesterfield 32 19 Geehong J
Seven Holy Founders School         Saint Louis 32 19 Austin S
Notre Dame de Sion School           Kansas City 32 19 Brehlan W
Francis Howell MS                       Saint Charles 32 19 Toby Z
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 31 27 Kailin B
Gentry Middle School                    Columbia 31 27 Luke D
Greenwood Laboratory Sch            Springfield 31 27 Piper F
Osage Middle School                     Osage Beach 31 27 Austin H
Parkway West Mid. Sch                 Chesterfield 31 27 Tony M
Holy Infant School                      Ballwin 31 27 Scott M
Gentry Middle School                    Columbia 31 27 Maaz M
Parkway West Mid. Sch                 Chesterfield 31 27 Zarfan O
Parkway Central Mid. Sch              Chesterfield 31 27 Elaine R
Francis Howell MS                       Saint Charles 31 27 Nate R
Parkway West Mid. Sch                 Chesterfield 31 27 Shawn R
St. Clement of Rome School          Des Peres 31 27 Marty S
Wydown Middle School                 Clayton 31 27 Wayne S
Frontier Middle School                  O'Fallon 31 27 Mark T
Parkway Central Mid. Sch              Chesterfield 31 27 Michael W
Wydown Middle School                 Clayton 31 27 Elizabeth X

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Boone, Buchanan, Clay, Cooper, Gentry, Jackson, Lewis, Marion, Platte

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Barstow School                          Kansas City 170 1
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 155 2
Notre Dame de Sion School               Kansas City 154 3
Gentry Middle School                    Columbia 147 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Barstow School                          Kansas City 36Tommy D1
Barstow School                          Kansas City 36Utsa R1
Barstow School                          Kansas City 35Austin B3
Notre Dame de Sion Kansas City 34Joseph C4

Camden, Christian, Greene, Johnson, Lafayette, Pettis, Saline, Taney

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Greenwood Laboratory Sch                Springfield 149*1
Immaculate Conception School            Springfield 140 2
Osage Middle School                     Osage Beach 135 3
Warrensburg Middle School               Warrensburg 133 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Immaculate Conception Springfield 37Ben B1
Greenwood Laboratory Springfield 33Mason P2
Greenwood Laboratory Springfield 33Brianna S2
Greenwood Laboratory Springfield 31Piper F4
Osage Middle School                     Osage Beach 31Austin H4

Cape Girardeau, Franklin, Jefferson, Lincoln, Saint Charles, Sainte Genevieve

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

St. Vincent de Paul School              Cape Girardeau 147*1
St. Mary's School                       Cape Girardeau 146 2
Francis Howell MS                       Saint Charles 143 3
Meramec Valley Mid. Sch                 Pacific 130 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

St. Mary's School                       Cape Girardeau 34Claire S1
St. Mary's School                       Cape Girardeau 33Andrew H2
Francis Howell MS                       Saint Charles 32Toby Z3
Francis Howell MS                       Saint Charles 31Nate R4
Frontier Middle School                  O'Fallon 31Mark T4

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Parkway West Mid. Sch                   Chesterfield 166 1
Parkway Central Mid. Sch                Chesterfield 158 2
Holy Infant School                      Ballwin 151 3
St. Clement of Rome School              Des Peres 144 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Wydown Middle Clayton 37Aaron A1
Parkway West Mid. Chesterfield 36Tommy C2
Parkway Central Mid. Chesterfield 36Melinda L2
Parkway West Mid. Chesterfield 35David M4
Wydown Middle Clayton 35Emily Z4

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML

School TownRank Team Score

Top 30 Schools in League‐‐8th Grade (47 Schools)

Parkway West Mid. Sch                   Chesterfield 181*1
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 171*2
Parkway Central Mid. Sch                Chesterfield 168 3
Immaculate Conception School            Springfield 160 4
Notre Dame de Sion School               Kansas City 154 5
Holy Infant School                      Ballwin 151 6
St. Vincent de Paul School              Cape Girardeau 149 7
Bode Middle School                      Saint Joseph 147 8
Sperreng Middle School                  Saint Louis 137 9
Barstow School                          Kansas City 136 10
St. Peter's School                      Kansas City 134 11
Warrensburg Middle School               Warrensburg 132 12
St. Joseph School                       Saint Charles 130 13
Hannibal Middle School                  Hannibal 127 14
Northwest Valley 7th & 8th Gr. Center   House Springs 127 14
St. Catherine La Boure School           Saint Louis 127 14
St. Gabriel the Archangel School        Saint Louis 127 14
Villa Duchesne/Oak Hill Sch             Saint Louis 127 14
Osage Middle School                     Osage Beach 126 19
Greenwood Laboratory Sch                Springfield 125 20
Immaculate Conception                   Dardenne Prairie 125 20
Riverbend School                        Pacific 125 20
Francis Howell MS                       Saint Charles 124 23
St. Francis of Assisi                   Saint Louis 123 24
Christ Prince of Peace School           Manchester 121 25
St. Mary's School                       Cape Girardeau 121 25
Assumption School                       O Fallon 119 27
St. Agnes School                        Springfield 116 28
St. Joan of Arc Sch                     Saint Louis 115 29
All Saints School                       Saint Peters 113 30

School TownRank Score

Top 39 Students in League‐‐8th Grade
Student

Parkway West Mid. Sch                 Chesterfield 40*1 Justin W
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 39*2 Eli F
Parkway West Mid. Sch                 Chesterfield 39*2 Jaron M
Immaculate Conception School      Springfield 37 4 John B
Warrensburg Middle School          Warrensburg 37 4 Jason T
Parkway Central Mid. Sch              Chesterfield 36 6 Henry C
Parkway Central Mid. Sch              Chesterfield 35 7 Uttara C
St. Vincent de Paul School             Cape Girardeau 35 7 Jacob C
Parkway Central Mid. Sch              Chesterfield 35 7 Tommy D
Holy Infant School                      Ballwin 35 7 Matt R
Parkway West Mid. Sch                 Chesterfield 35 7 Andrew S
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 34 12 Bill D
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 34 12 Sidharth G
Sperreng Middle School                 Saint Louis 34 12 Vidhan S
Immaculate Conception School      Springfield 34 12 Garrett W
Parkway West Mid. Sch                 Chesterfield 34 12 Tatsumi Y
Bode Middle School                      Saint Joseph 33 17 Christopher E
Parkway West Mid. Sch                 Chesterfield 33 17 Jack M
Notre Dame de Sion School           Kansas City 33 17 Malcolm M
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 32 20 Ritika A
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 32 20 Megan C
St. Mary's School                       Cape Girardeau 32 20 Nick E
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 32 20 Ereka H
Holy Infant School                      Ballwin 32 20 Brett R
St. Vincent de Paul School             Cape Girardeau 32 20 Matthew T
Immaculate Conception School      Springfield 32 20 Nick W
Parkway Central Mid. Sch              Chesterfield 31 27 Anusha C
Notre Dame de Sion School           Kansas City 31 27 Cole K
Bode Middle School                      Saint Joseph 31 27 Elizabeth O
St. Francis of Assisi                   Saint Louis 31 27 Andrew R
Parkway Central Mid. Sch              Chesterfield 31 27 Joy Y
Bode Middle School                      Saint Joseph 31 27 Jason Y
Immaculate Conception School      Springfield 30 33 Lauren A
Notre Dame de Sion School           Kansas City 30 33 Jordan C
Osage Middle School                     Osage Beach 30 33 Jonathan C
Notre Dame de Sion School           Kansas City 30 33 Cigi D
Notre Dame de Sion School           Kansas City 30 33 Billy M
Immaculate Conception                  Dardenne Prairie 30 33 Ryan M
Hannibal Middle School                 Hannibal 30 33 Dalton P

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Boone, Buchanan, Clay, Cooper, Gentry, Jackson, Lewis, Marion, Platte

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 171 1
Notre Dame de Sion School               Kansas City 154 2
Bode Middle School                      Saint Joseph 147 3
Barstow School                          Kansas City 136 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 39Eli F1
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 34Bill D2
Pembroke Hill School                    Kansas City 34Sidharth G2
Bode Middle School                      Saint Joseph 33Christopher E4
Notre Dame de Sion Kansas City 33Malcolm M4

Camden, Christian, Greene, Johnson, Lafayette, Pettis, Saline, Taney

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Immaculate Conception School            Springfield 160*1
Warrensburg Middle School               Warrensburg 132 2
Osage Middle School                     Osage Beach 126 3
Greenwood Laboratory Sch                Springfield 125 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Immaculate Conception Springfield 37John B1
Warrensburg Middle Warrensburg 37Jason T1
Immaculate Conception Springfield 34Garrett W3
Immaculate Conception Springfield 32Nick W4

Cape Girardeau, Franklin, Jefferson, Lincoln, Saint Charles, Sainte Genevieve

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

St. Vincent de Paul School              Cape Girardeau 149*1
St. Joseph School                       Saint Charles 130 2
Northwest Valley 7th & 8th Gr. Center   House Springs 127 3
Immaculate Conception                   Dardenne Prairie 125 4
Riverbend School                        Pacific 125 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

St. Vincent de Paul Cape Girardeau 35Jacob C1
St. Mary's School                       Cape Girardeau 32Nick E2
St. Vincent de Paul Cape Girardeau 32Matthew T2
Immaculate Dardenne Prairie 30Ryan M4

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Parkway West Mid. Sch                   Chesterfield 181 1
Parkway Central Mid. Sch                Chesterfield 168 2
Holy Infant School                      Ballwin 151 3
Sperreng Middle School                  Saint Louis 137 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Parkway West Mid. Chesterfield 40Justin W1
Parkway West Mid. Chesterfield 39Jaron M2
Parkway Central Mid. Chesterfield 36Henry C3
Parkway Central Mid. Chesterfield 35Uttara C4
Parkway Central Mid. Chesterfield 35Tommy D4
Holy Infant School                      Ballwin 35Matt R4
Parkway West Mid. Chesterfield 35Andrew S4

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded


